PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Emerson Merritt	06/13/2011
Chandrakanthtrao Gireeshrao	06/13/2011
Jeffrey Francis Kane	06/14/2011
Robert Alan Krosky	06/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation
Street Address:	120 Sigma Drive
City:	Garner
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27529

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13160745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115 **Phone**: 860-286-2929

Email: hgrady@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SGE0042US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela J. Curbelo

PZ

Total Attachments: 9	
source=4G21487#page1.tif	
source=4G21487#page2.tif	
source=4G21487#page3.tif	
source=4G21487#page4.tif	
source=4G21487#page5.tif	
source=4G21487#page6.tif	
source=4G21487#page7.tif	
source=4G21487#page8.tif	
source=4G21487#page9.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Daniel Emerson Merritt of 2640 New Oxford Drive, Apex, NC 27539, USA; Chandrakanthtrao Gireeshrao of 319 Buckland Mills, Cary, NC 27513, USA; Jeffrey Francis Kane of 3 Tattan Farm Road, Worcester, MA 01605, USA; and Robert Alan Krosky of 2028 Loydal Drive, Raleigh, NC 27613, USA, sell and assign to Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation, having an address at 120 Sigma Drive, Garner, North Carolina, 27529, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "CABLE ENTRY DEVICE FOR WIRING BOXES" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, including but not limited to, U.S. Patent Serial No. 61/355,396, filed June 16, 2010, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation, we will communicate to said Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	Lancon Merritt Emerson Merritt	Date:	6/13/2011
Witnessed by:	Nilesh Shrotri	Date:	6/13/2011
	Signature N/25h Shrohi	,	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature Ublish	Date:	<u>6/13/2011</u>
	Printed Name of Witness		

2. Chandi	akanthirao Gireeshrao	Date:	6/13/11	SGE0042US2
Witnessed by:	Nesh Onoto Signature	Date:	6 (13/20)1	
	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:		Date:	<u>6/13/2011</u>	
	Printed Name of Witness			
3 Jeffrey	Francis Kane	Date:		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:		
	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:		
	Printed Name of Witness			

2 of 3

4.		Date:	
Robert	Alan Krosky		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		······································
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
Î	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	••	
	A LIMICALINAUMO OL. VVIIMESS		

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Daniel Emerson Merritt of 2640 New Oxford Drive, Apex, NC 27539, USA: Chandrakanthtrao Gireeshrao of 319 Buckland Mills, Carv, NC 27513, USA; Jeffrey Francis Kane of 3 Tattan Farm Road, Worcester, MA 01605, USA; and Robert Alan Krosky of 2028 Lovdal Drive, Raleigh, NC 27613, USA, sell and assign to Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation, having an address at 120 Sigma Drive, Garner, North Carolina, 27529, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "CABLE ENTRY DEVICE FOR WIRING BOXES" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, including but not limited to, U.S. Patent Serial No. 61/355,396, filed June 16, 2010, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation, we will communicate to said Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.		Date:
Daniel E	merson Merritt	
Witnessed by:		Date:
Š	Signature	
F	Printed Name of Witness	
	•	
	lignature	Date:
ν,	ngnature	
Ē	Printed Name of Witness	
	IIIIIoo I mile of William	1 of 3

2.		Date:	
Chandi	rakanthtrao Gireeshrao		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
3. Jeffrey	Francis Kane	Date:	6/14/11
Witnessed by:	Signature And Printed Name of Witness	Date:	6/14/11
Witnessed by:	Borge Nolvelier Signature		6/14/11
	GEORGE HABADI) Printed Name of Witness	4/V	

2 of 3

4. Robert	Alan Krosky	Date:
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	

3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Daniel Emerson Merritt of 2640 New Oxford Drive, Apex, NC 27539, USA; Chandrakanthtrao Gireeshrao of 319 Buckland Mills, Cary, NC 27513, USA; Jeffrey Francis Kane of 3 Tattan Farm Road, Worcester, MA 01605, USA; and Robert Alan Krosky of 2028 Lovdal Drive, Raleigh, NC 27613, USA, sell and assign to Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation, having an address at 120 Sigma Drive, Garner, North Carolina, 27529, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "CABLE ENTRY DEVICE FOR WIRING BOXES" invented by us. and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, including but not limited to, U.S. Patent Serial No. 61/355,396, filed June 16, 2010, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation, we will communicate to said Sigma Electric Manufacturing Corporation or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1		Date:	
Daniel l	Emerson Merritt		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	

2		Date:	
	rakanthtrao Gireeshrao		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
3. <u> </u>	Francis Kane	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	

SGE0042US2 2012/2011

Witnessed by RULO 14 2011 Signature

RICHARD ROBINSON
Printed Name of Witness